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22nd May 2023 

Dear Parents / Carers, 
 
 
This half term seems to have flown by, and school life is as busy as ever with the staff and children 
involved in a wide variety of work and related activities.  Please can I remind you that we finish 
for the half term break this Friday, 26th May.   
 
 
Important Dates and Events:  Please see overleaf for a list of dates and events for the summer 
term 2023; some other events / trips are still being arranged. 
 
 
Sun Safety:  It is lovely to enjoy some lovely summer weather.  Please ensure your child is 
protected from the sun by applying sun cream before they come to school (preferably once a day 
long protection lotion).  They also need plenty of water, and we would recommend a sun hat to 
wear. 
 
 
Uniform:  I am pleased to see the majority of pupils looking smart and wearing the correct uniform.   
 
Footwear:  Plain black shoes only, suitable for playing outside, not ‘slip-on’. Sandals can be worn 
and or trainers (plain black no logos or branding). 
 
Hair:  Long hair to be tied back using navy plain, single coloured headbands or bands etc. Children 
should not come to school with designs / logos cut into their hair. No makeup or nail varnish 
 
Jewellery:  Children are permitted to wear single, plain stud ear-rings on the days when they do not 
have PE.  Loop ear-rings and patterned studs are not allowed.  Children can wear a watch, but no 
other jewellery of any kind is permitted.     
 
 
Thank you for your continued support.  We wish you all an enjoyable half term break; and look 
forward to the children returning to school on Tuesday 6th June. 
 
 

Yours sincerely, 
 

Mr T Moran 
Heateacher 

 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.st-peetrsrc.plymouth.sch.uk/
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IMPORTANT DATES & EVENTS – SUMMER TERM 2023 
 

 

Thursday 25th May FOS Coffee Morning 9.00 am 
Boccia event at Notre Dame 

Friday 26th May FOS Sweet Treat 
Finish for half term 3.15 pm 

Monday 5th June Non Pupil Day 

Tuesday 6th June Children return 

Sunday 11th June First Holy Communion Celebration  St Peter’s Church 10.30 am 

Monday 12th June Year 1 & 2 Phonics Check week 

Thursday 15th June Water Safety Assembly 

Friday 23rd June Mufti Day - Feast Day of St Aloysius Gonzaga 

Friday 30th June FOS Sweet Treat 

Thursday 6th July Year 6 Outdoor Activities Adventure Day at Mount Edgcumbe 

Friday 7th July Mufti Day – please donate books / teddies for the Fair 

Monday 10th July Sports Day (to be confirmed) 

Tuesday 11th July New Reception children – Induction Meeting 9.00 am 

Wednesday 12th July Choir ‘Big Sing’ event at All Saints Academy 

Friday 14th July Mufti Day – please donate cake, chocolate and sweets 
FOS Summer Fair 3.15 pm 

Monday 17th July Year 6 Mass at the Cathedral 

Tuesday 18th July New Reception children – Stay & Play session 9.00 – 10.00 am 
FOS Summer Disco’s 

Thursday 20th July Year 6 trip to Woodlands 
New Reception children – Stay & Play session 2.00 – 3.00 pm 

Friday 21st July Reports to Parents/Carers 

Monday 24th July Year 6 Leavers Mass at school 2.00 pm 

Tuesday 25th July Whole School Mass 9.00 am 
 
End of School Year  3.15 pm 
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